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Brockton Folice Department
Internal Affairs Division
7 Commercial St.

Brockton Ma. 02302
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Sgt. Timethy R. Stanten
Internal Arfairs pivision
Breckton Police Department
7 Commercial St

Brookton, MA., 02302

(508) 911-0223

(508) 837-5355 Fux

tstantenBbrocktonpolive, com

wwaw.brasktonpolice.com
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e Lobal G[ovuky & Tya, LIP
Anatnays al'law

1on !"‘nmhr:‘ﬂqn Sl
Suite 3200

Batlon, MA 02114 To Kevin Jones, Braekton Police Departenant

{6177 454.5000 Tal FAX 508-897-5216 '

(617] 456 BIL0 Fox Date: Olaber 20, 2040

wwr Princalobel.com —— - ‘ . e
From: Jatfray J, Pyle, Esg, L

#of pages . {4) including cover sheat

*

- - if this tronsmission & nof fully andlor legibly racalvad, please calf

{B17) 466-8147

The documante acuompenying this teleeopy iransmission contaln cocfidantial or
priviieged informetion lrom the bew firm of PRIMCE, LOBEL, GLOVSKY & TYE WP, This
infermetion it nfendad te be foe the vta of the individual or emtity aomed w thia
[eansiissive shesd. ' you are nat the intended recipiant, be awara thaf any disclosure,
<opying, distrthutlon or use of the contents of this ielecopied hilmalion i prohibited.

cem e eyl dg ve recedived this-teleeapy.in-arrer, plaase.notiby.us by phone immedialely soy |
'hf?t we can arrange for the reirleval of the eriginal docuruents ut ne oat fo yout
uilieg,

Thank you For your assislanga,

&b PRINCE. LOBEL,GLOVSKY & TYE &

haav4n.1
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Laurs Bitolo

Braff Attornay
{617) 48:2-3170 x311
lratelu@aclum. org

June 17,4010

Chiel William K. Conlon
Brockion Polise Dopartmant
7 Commercial Stroet
Bronkton, MA 02302

Drear Chief Conlon:

This letter constitutes a request under the Publlc Records Law, Mass. Gen. Laws
ch. 86, 550 for documents made or received by the Brockton Polive Department. The :
request is made on behuif of the Awerican Civil Liberties Union Foundation of L
Messachusetts (CACLUM™. o

This request seeks docuiments relating to the recently-waveiled MORIS system.
£In lune 14, 2010, the Brockton Police Department snncunced that it would ke
inplementing a “first-ul-its-kind in the world” mobile wirelese multi-modat blometcin
offender recognition and {nformation system (MORIS), funded by a graut from the
Plymouth County Shetlff"s Officc and the Mussachusetts Sheriff's Association.

According to the City of Brockton's prasy releass, the system will enable police
afficera to capturs human irig and fclal infarmation and compare these to existing
. databasas.. A news.veport swgests that the system will be ased on Apple iPhones and
that cities and police departments intend to expand this system to include 2 more
extensive use of Blametrio information, ineluding electronically recorded fingerprints. '

Thie system 8 set 1o be made avrilable (e all 14 sheriffa departimenta and up to
28 polieg depariments in (e futare,

L
Beoause & system 1ike this kias never been deployed by Jocal pulice departments,
there are many questions relating to how its mse may Inspust mdividual rights. Qur
purpose in writing 1s to obtafn busic information about the funding for this project, the

AP

' Maurean Boyie, “Brockton pelice 0 vie calting-<dge fasial tecopnition tystem,” The Eatarprise, Jung 14,
2010, Kspsiwww enterprisenaws.com/news/anps_and_courly's 16062638896/ Brockton-poiicedowse-
cutting sedpe-facial-rasepaition-aystem

AL Fotindation of Massachusetls 217 Congress SLRosion MA LTI = 8174323170 12 6174500009 (f) » wwwaclmassorg



11/22/2010 YO 10:22 X

weA L p e LIRS L S SRINER I Filak

databages that will be nsed for purposes of compsrison and the retention and sharing of
captured images and scais.
Detuments tequested:

1. Any doguments describing the funding source for the deployment of
the MORIS system in Brockton, Plymouth County ot any other city,
town or county in Massachusetts, including requests for proposals,
grant applicatians end grant approval documents,

2. A sopy vf any soutract between BI? Teclnologies und the City of
Prockton or the Brookton Police Departinant,

3 -+ Any document that inclides & deseription of the databages to which the
MORIS system will have access,

é. Any documetit that includes a degeription of the daiabsse or location
where irmages, irls scans, fingerprints or other biometric information
created and uploadad using the MORIS systerm will b seqt.

5. Any documetrte Including technieal descriptions or techrical
specifications of 2 — 3D facial recognition technology which will be
used, facluding ay.

g, Any darument that degerlbes the number of iPhones purchased by the
City of Browkton for use by polive nfficers, the nost of dese phones,
nad the contract with the eellular serviee and web provider, Any
document deseribing the allowed purpuses tor which the issued
iFPhones may be tsed, ‘

Decause this request involves a metter of public concern and beosttse it 15 made
on behalf of 2 nonprofit organization, we ask thet you waive any copying costs pursuant

10950 C.M.R.§ 32.06(5). . ACLUM is a nonprofit §501(c)(3) organization dedicasd to

the protection of ¢ivi] rights and liberties for all persons in the Commenwealth of
Massachusetts. As tho state’s aftiliale of the Amorican Civil Liberties Ution, ACLUM
le part of a natienwide hetwork of advocates dedicated 1o defending and expanding the
etvil libertles of all,

“1f you decide not to waive eopying eosts, we requast that you permit ug ig
examine, af our election, the responsive doouments before deciding which pottions to
photacopy,

Bhould you determine that some portion of the documents raquested are exempt
from disclosure, please relaase any reasonably segropable portions that are nal exempt,
In addition, please note the spplicable statutory exempiion and nxplain why it appliss o

@ovd/o16

Yi/ng )
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the redected portions. As you Know, e custedian of publie records shall comply with a
voqquast within ten daye after raceipt,

We have wade a sirilar request for rocards to the Massachusetts Shetiffy®
Association and the County of Flymouth.

Please reply to this request to by vontacting Laura Rételo at (617) 482-3170 311
or through email at Jnotolof@aclurn.org,

Thank you for your assistunce. We lock forward to your respenge.

Sincerely,

i%;&uh Qmw

Lavra Ratold
ACLUM 5taff Attomey

LR
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&esn Muklia
Progidant & CEO
488 Stata Rosd
Figmouth, MA U250
Pliaur; G08-324 1500 val. 503
Fazt 508.220. 1503
E-mail; smuifinézbi2lechnalngins.com
4 2
.
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Prlire Deparintend
¢ Uonnnercigl Street
Eity of Benehinn, Mespariperty I2R0L-2702

TELEFHONE (508} 0410200

law Department 10/22/2010

City of Browktan

The attached documents reflect a request for document disclosure, please advise me as
to how you would like our office to proceed. Please note that the requesting party has likewise

requested all fees be waived., Thank you for your attention to this matter. | received this
requiast un 10/22/2050.

b, Timothy Stanton

Brockton Police Department

Internal Affairs Oiv.

LAy oERT

l CueT 25200
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City of Brockton

y Law Depariment
LINDA M, BALZOTTI PHILTE C, NESSRALLA, J1.
MAYOR CITY SOLICITOR
o KA THERINE M. HEODOROER
BROCK.TON POLICE DEPARTMENT CATTLIN E. LEACH
AASISTANT CITY SOLICITORS

FROM CAITL}-N LEACH PATRICIA A. FLORIO

LAW DEPARTMENT PARALEQAL

MARY T. MILLIGAN
WORKER'S COMPENSATION AGENT

DATIE: NOVEMBER 2, 2010 {508} 5EO-T¥21

RE: ACLURECORDS REQUEST
MORIS. SYSTEM

Dear Sgt. Stanton,

1 believe that the above~referenced request is identical o o request rooeived sarlier this
year, The Sherift’s Department was supposed to have responded for both thelr
department and the Brockion Police Department. I have atiached a copy of the request
recetved by them, as well as thewr response,

If a separate respense is tequired, without a copy of those documents that are responsive
to the request, I am unable to make an accurate. delermination as to whether or not any of
the documents requested are exempt from disclosure. It you would like me to review the

¢ i rf e R L A 2 o] e g mand
res mewm racorda for o SMPRAENE, T plesse cogsplets the roguest and send the documsnts

io the Law Depariment for review,

Please do not hesitate 1o contact me directly with any questions or concerns,

O TR [ORTR SO
Sty NS
i v oetbif
Cautlin Teagh
Assistait €1ty Solicitor

BROCKTON CI'TY HALL =& 43 3CHGOL STREET m BROCKTUN, MASSACHUSE LTS 42310
TEL: (3608) 380-7110 FAX: {308) 3507112
law @colima. s

4008/016
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Tha Commovwelth of Maneachuzate:

%JM&?,& %g%vm Mf’.f - 24 Lonng Pond Rioad

: Plywowds, MA 02350

et LE? \ Tebephuone: {500) 630-6200
Sheriff’s Department o (308 850051
Vv pescma . ong

June 30, 2010
. . Larwa Rotolo, Beq. :
oranh 1. Mc.l..\nmld._ I . . Gondd € Padul;
o “Ohei ACLU Foundation of Massachusetts U?imj mma,nfk'?
211 Congress Strest
Boston, MA. 02110
Aversdrad &y
RE. Public Reeords Rovuest
Amerloen Conguaional Assuchen
Dreor Ms. Rolole:
g
f@g The Departoosnt has reviswed your public records requoet dgred
!\.%m 4 June 17, 2610, and makes the following response:

Nadoval Commliilan on
Coroettondd Hald: Cuie

1. The Department has 0o such dovuments iz its possession,

e custedy, or vatrol;

2. Please seo attnched coptract.

3+35, The Department has no such documents within its possession,
custody, or control.

You have the right to appeal this determination to the supervisor of
public records, putsnani to 950 C.MLE. 3.1.00 and M.G.L. c. 86 §10.

Hincerely,

S~ .
e
" ¢ Patrick C. Les
General Counsel

ADINGTON * BRIDOEWATER, « BROCICTON - CARYER - BUXBURY - EAST BIUNGEWATER « HaLIRAX « HANOVER » HANSON « HINGHAM
HULL  KINGSTON * LAKEVILLE - MARION « MARBMFIELD + MATTAPDISETT « MIDDLERBDROUGR « NORWELL » PEMBROKE » PLYMOUTH
PLYMPTON ~ ROCHESTER » NOCKLAND + SCITUATE » WAREHAM « WEST GRIDGEWATER - WHITMAN
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LecAae Approvist.
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT AND TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR IMATS™

JOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT

A Softwarg Maintenance and Support for IMATS™ iy provided subject to the
foillowing &tandard Terms and Conditions. These provisichs set forth are only
vblipations of BI2 TECHENOLOGIES reperding IMATS™ Software Maintenznce and
Support, For purpeses of thie Agreemaent, "FUSD"™ shall refer to the Fymouth County
Sher)ffs Department IMATE™ Melrtenance and Support hereunder.

b

1.

4,

Bl TECHNOLOGIES IMATS SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE SERVICES

Unlimized use of BL: TECHNOLUGIES' onlihe and telephone SUPROR — Monday
through Friday 2:00 AM to 5:00 PM esstern time, sxduding natlonal and state
hollilays, to recelve lechnlcal assistance and/or genesal vonsultaton with regard
to IMATS™ software PCED has licensed frem BIZ TECHNOLOGIES and for wivich

PCSD has elected to purchase Malntenznee and Suppert {the “"Covered
Saftware),

BIZ TECHNOLOGYES wiil repalr any materal defect found in the progranupling
cotde of tha IMATS™ Software ldentified during the Malstenance and Suppott
peried wh no cost to FCSD. IMPORTANT NOTE: BIZ TECHNOLOGIES, in its sole

discretian, shall deterrming whethar the programming code Is materially defectiva,

. As they become aveilable, BI2 TECHNOLOGIES will meke avaliabls, et no east to

PCED, new varslong, updates and/or anhancements (0 CUMTERT versions of the
IMATS™ Software.  If new versions, updates ondfor enhonsements are

Jgeteriined Woreguire more advanced or avosy capadly eguinicent andfor Uiid

party softwars, such equlpment and scfiwars compatibliity shall he PCEDY £ale
respenaibllity, .

As they become svaliable, BI2 TECHNOLGGIES will make avallabie updates and

- enhancernents to existing docunentation. -~ -

. BI2 TECHNOLOGIES will take ali remsonable steps to correct defecks In the

MATS™  Spftware that are directly atibutable to programming IF B2
TECHNOLOGIES, In Hs stle discredon, recegnizes themn as having a rmaterially
detrimental effect on the perforinsnoe of the TMATS™ Software,

. CHARGES

The annual Malntenancs perlod for Plymouth County beaing on March 1™ for each
antival perfod. '
H

© B2 TECHNOLOGINS - 2008, Yerslen 2.1.2 Confidential wnd Proprietsey

Fi k.
N mmr%j'

ot/
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2. The Inltial Annual Maintenance faa is based upon an elghteen [18%) of the
purchase price of the IMATS™ Softwere. The cost to PCSD fur the first ancwal
penod 15 $10,800. Renewal fees are caludlared annually Tor 4 one (1) year pariod
and rnay be subject to an Inflationary adjustment defined at the time of renewal.
TF &1 Increass 1s antivipated, BIZ TECHNOLOGIES mush natly PCSD, In wiiting, &t
least sixty (60) days in advancs of any proposed increase in tha annual
Maintenance Foe.

3. Annual Malntenance Fees bre payable In advence, Foilure to give st lsast thivty
(30) days notice of infention not to renew the Maintenarice niract will result in
automatic ranawal and PCED will be Nable for an addifivnal year's chargas.

4. Charges do not Include charges ralated to third parly software programs, which
may be required to run the IMATS™ Softwere, PCSD may be required to pey
separately for any uporades In such third party program.

Ii1. EXCLUSIbNS FROM B2 TECHNOLOGIES SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE SERVICE
The fallowlng ls expressiy excladed from the terms of this Agresment:

Provision, Instaiiation and/or cupport of hew versions and/ar enhancemants to
current verslons of non-BIZ TECHNOLOGIES software. NoneBI2Z TECHNOLOGIES
software [ncludes, hut shall ot be limited to, opsrating system software, word
processing, spreadshest, reporting and/er dutabase software.

0 Upgrading any hardwara and memory oh the eystern on which PCSD's uses tha
T IMATS™ Software,

If PCSEY I using BI2 TECHNOLOGIES products that require a common databasa,
PCSD must remain current oh Malntonance for ol products for s Jong as the IMATS™
Softwarg 18 In use In order to assure the integhity of POUBED's IMATS™ Sottware.
Canceliation of Maintenance ot zny ohe system may cause ncompatibilies with

arraciad.

Renair it the TVATSIR Sathware IF 377 TEOCHMOL CSTEC Aatartsines tha failtirs 1
rélated to: -

{a) | theequipment of suphiles PCED are using;

(bY  miguse or naglact of the IMATS™ Software;.

() anyone other then & member of BI2 TECHNGLOGIES 's staff rnaking any
gltération 1o the Covered Seftwara or to the system fiies

. which may affect the IMATS™;

' (&) epvironsmental conditons, Induding, but not Himited to,

Sare of gir conditioning, excassive hedt or humidity,
flood, water, wind or Fuhluning;

) tas of bhe TMATG™ Software for nurposes other than those for
which 1t was expressly dasigneq; and/or; and/on,

0 BYZ TECHNOLCHSIES ~ 20UE, Varslon 7.1.2  Gonfldential and Proprietany
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(H  the relocatiun or reinsizliation of the IMATS™ Scftware,

BIZ TECHNOLOGIES reserves the right to charpe additional support fees st its then

standard rates for services performed in connestlon with reported incldents thal ars '

{ater detennined to heve been due to hardware or softwars not supplied by BI2
TECHNOLOGIES, Notwithstanding the Toregeing, BIZ TECHNOLOGIES has no
obligation to perform aupport services in connactlon with issues rasuiting frorn
nerdwere oF sefiware ot soppiied by BI2 TECHRNOLOGIES,

. SOFTWARE MODIFICATIONS

Any modiflcations that PCSD makes to g IMATS™ Sultwaie, incduding any
medifications te any third parly flcensad sottware included with or embeadded In the
Software, will rebder sty Matntenance or Warranty oblgetions conteined in this
Agreement nuil and vold, BIz TECHNOLOGIES will not be ilzble, In any resped), for
ary such modifications or any errors, losses of domage rasulting from such
modificatinns. BIz TECHNOLOGIES hag no obhwr responsibiities with respect to
Malntenpnce other than those spediied in this Section and wil nok bha responsible for
malntaining other than the most current, unaltered release of the Software,

V. DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES; LIMITATION OF LISBILLTY

NO WARRANTIES: B2 TECHNOLOGIES DOES NOT ARND CANNOT WARRANT THE
FERFORMANCE QR RESULTE QRTAINED BY PCED IN USING THE SOFTWARE, THAT
THE SOFTWARE WILL MEET PCSD'S REQUIREMENTS, OR TBAT THE OPERATION OF
THE SOFTWARE WILL BE UNINTERRUPTED OR ZRROR FREE. THE SOFTWARE IS
LICENSED "AS 15" AMD THRE MAINTENANCE SERVICES PROVIDED HEREUNDER
CHALL BE PERFORMED IN A WORKMANUKE MANNER, RI2 TECHNOLOGIES
EXPRESHLY DISCLAIME ANY AND ALL DTHER WARRANTIES WITH RESPECT 10 THE
SOFTWARE AND SERVICES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MEKCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

VIMITATION OF LIABILITY, IN MO EVENT WILL 812 TECHNOLOGIES BE LIABLE FOR
ANY LOSS OF PROFITS OR REVENUE, 1LOSS OF USE, BUSINESE INTERRUPTION,

LOSS OF RATA, UOST 10 COVER OR OTHER INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR
" CONSEQUENTIAL NPAMAGES "ARISING OUT OF "THE "DELIVERY' OF MAINTENANUE

SERVICES OR ANY DELAY IN DELTVERY OF THE MAINTENANCE BERVICES. BI2
TECHNOLOGIES'S MAXIMUM AGGREGATE LIABILITY (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR IN
TORT QR UNDER ANY OTHER FORM OF [HIABILITY) FOR DAMAGES OR LOSS,
HOWSOEVER ARLSING OR CAUSED, SHALL IN NO EVENT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

ACTUALLY PAID BY PCSD FOR THE RELEVANT MAINTENANCE SERVICEE GIVING
RISE T THE LTABILITY.

v

VL GENERAL

1. Delivery of any Malnterance service to PCSD by 812 TECHNOLOGIES is subject to
conditions bayond the control of BI2 TECHNOLOGIES o its agenby, including but
not imited to, Acts of God, acts of any publie enemy, fire, flovd, epidemic or
quaranune restrictons, strlkes, siets or ¢vil commeton, frelght or other

@ BrZ TECHNOLOGIES - 2008, Verslop 2.1.%2  Confisieilat sligd Propriotary

9012/016 |
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ambargees, weather conditions oF any fatlures by B2 TECHMOLOGIES 's
subcontracters or suppliers.

2. BI2 TECHNOLOGIES will provide PCSD with an electranic version copy of the
source code for the IMATE™ software currently eperating at PCSP.  BID
TECHNOLOGLES will provide the source code mitially, and within a rensonsble
period of time following any major revislon or relamse to the source code has
beer completed, 1t 1s understood and agreed by PCSD that this source Code is
for PCED' uea only. PCSD may not: transfar, give, sub-licenee, sell, rant, land or
leaye any pordon of the IMATS™ Softwsre. POSD may oot Genslste or creabs
derlvative works based on the IMATS™ Softwere. PCSE may, howaver, use the
souros ¢odfe In ks Internal operations as its deems appropriate,

3. PCED may cancel maintenance by giving notic at least 30 aays hotics In
advarce of the gnnual period renewal date. Cancellations will become effective oo
the renewsl, date. N credit wiil be given for partial Maintenance periods.

4. IF PCSE allows PC3D's Malnberzice coversue bo lapse, PCSD ney purchese
telephone and/or ematt support for cuvently supported eoftware versions of
IMAT3Z™ on an os-aceded basis.

5, Telephone and/or emall support I5 dilled at $200 par hour, with a minimum
vharge uf one hour, After the st hour, suppart is billed |1 45=minute incrernents
of $50.00 each. Software updates and access (o the Support wab site are not
avaiiable without Malntanence,

§. Reinstaternent of Iapsed Malntenance witt require full payment of Maintenance
fees thot would have been due frorm the expiretion of the fast setive Mainkehance

peried through the reinstatement date, plus 3 15% administrative surcharge. P
Payment of the spplicable amount fer the current Maintenance peried will be due o
upon remnstatement, This retnstaternent policy cpplies If Malnlenance has besn oo
cancellod of there 15 otherwlse 2 [apge In Maintanance coverage, such s for

nonpayment of fees, Upon relnstatement, PCSD will recsive the latest varsion of

the IMATS™ software.

7. The laws of the Copnmopweaslth of Massechusetts shall govern ell provisions of
this agraement. -

For the Plymouth Gounty Sherlffs Offica: ~“Thyy Finnerl Divecdr o L Adming shatioq
/Q} T RAee.
CName ngA e
%{ 1 o[58

Datz‘( "
iean] 03, Mullin, Président )
Nawde ghd Tide

_. e

-

For BIZ TECHNOLOGIES Technologles:

& PI2 TECHNOLORIES ~ 2008, Yeralon 2.1.2  Ganfidentinl and Propristery
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AMERICAN CIVIE LIBERTIES UNION
OF MARSACHUSETTS

FOINBATIGN

June 17, 2010

Chief William I, Conlon
Brockion Police Department
7 Commetrcial Strect
Brockton, MA 02302

~ Dear Chief Conlon:

0147016

Pty - . )
S riff MeDerodal, b
dey soe Hhat hell regpord
pis “H-"u'ﬁm for SN, LD
LA Uj‘iff Q. ré %(Aﬂlﬂ:) *
he'll seng Hhae, Ulué, Gt
aopy Of PUS 1 Sj0mae -
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This Jetier constitules a request under the Public Records Law, Mass. Gen. Laws
ch. 66, §10 for decuments made or received by the Brockion Police Departuent. The
requost iy made on behalf of the Ameriean Civil Liberties Union Foundation of

Massactusetls (“ACLUM™),

This request seeks ducuments relaing 1o the recently.unveiled MORIS system,
On June 14, 2010, the Brockion Police Depariment announced that it would be

implementing a “first-o[-ts-kimd in Dse world” mobile wireless mudti-modal biometyic

oftender recogmition and information system (MORIS), funded by a grant Jom the
Plymouth County Sheriff*s Office and the Mussachusests Sheriff's Association,

According 1o the City of Brockton's press release, the system will enable police
officers to capture human iris and facial information and compare these to existng
databases. A mnews report suggests that-the system-will be used on Apple iPhones and
that eities and police departments intend to expand this systew fo include a more
extensive use of biometrie information, meluding clectronically revorded fingerprimts.

This system ig sct to be made available to all 14 sheniff®s departmctts and up to

28 police depariments in the future.

Brwause @ 5

1 like fide has never been deployed by Tocal police depaitines,

there are inany questons relaing to how ity use may mapact individual rights. Our
purpost in writing is 10 abtain basic information about the funding for this project, the

' Maureen Boyle, “RBrockton police to use sulting-edge faciat recognition system,” The Enterprise, June 14,
2000, prifwnww enerprisenews.com/newsfcops_and_courtsx 1602635896/ Brockton-police-do-user

cuting-eclpt-loml-ranoe o ifinnesy eter

ACLY Foundation of Massachusuily 21t Congross STTOSION MA G210 0 GTA4HZITI0 » 6174510009 () » wwwaclu-mags.org
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databases that will be used for purposces of conwpurison and the retendon and sharing of
captured images and scans.
Documents requested:

L. Any documents deseribing the funding source fur the deployment of
the MORIS system in Brockton, Plymoutl County or any otlier city,
town or county in Massachuselts, including requests for proposals,
grant applications atd grant spproval documents.

2. A oepy of any contract between B1® Tochnologies and the City of
Brocklon or the Brockton Yolice Depattment.

3. Any document that includes a description of the databases to which the
MORIS gystem will have access.

4, Any document that includes a description of the datebase or location
where images, irls ecans, fingerprints or other biometric information
created and uploaded vsing the MORIS eystern will be sent.

5. Ay documents including techmcal deseriptions or technical
specifications of 2D — 3D facisl rerognition technology which will be
naed, meluding any.

&, Any document thal deseribes the nuanber gl 1Phunes purchased by te

Cily of Broclton for use by police officers, the cost of these phoncs,
and the contract with the oelivlar service and web prowvider. Any
document deseribing the allowed purposes for which the issued
iFhones may be used.

Becavse this request involves a matier of public concern and because it is made
on behelf of a nonprofit organization, we ask that you walve any copying costs pursuant
to 950 C:M.R. §32.06(5): ACLUM is a nonprofit §501(c)(3) organization dedicated to
the protection of civil rights and liberties for all persons in the Commonwealth of
Massachusctts. As the state’s #ffillate of the American Civil Liberties Union, ACLUM
15 pait of a nationwide network uf advocates dedicated w defending and expanding the
civil libertiea of all,
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examine, at our elsction, the responsive dovuments beiorg deciding which portiong to
phatocopy.

Should you determine that some portion of the documents requested wre exempl
from disclosure, please release aty reasonably segregable portious that are not exernpt.
In addition, please note the applicable statutory cxemption sud expluin why it applies w
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the redacted portions. As you know, a custodian of public records shall comply with a
request within ten days after receipt,

We have made a similar request for records to (i Massachusetts Sheriffe
Association and the Ceounty of Plymouth.

Please reply to this request Lo by contacting Laura Rétulo at (617) 482-3170 x311
or through email at |rotolo@aclim.org,

Thank you for vour assistance. We look {orweard to your respornse.

Sincerely,

)
Ao L5 Cel e
aura Rétold

ACLUM Staff Attorney
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